

PUBLIC NOTICE

Wheaton Park District Board of Commissioners
Notice of Public Hearing Concerning the Intent
of the Board of Commissioners of the Wheaton Park District,
DuPage County Illinois, to Adopt a Budget and Appropriation Ordinance
for the Period beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025

November 18, 2024

Public Notice was Published on November 6, 2024, that the Wheaton Park District, DuPage County, Illinois (the "District"), will hold a public hearing on November 20, 2024 at 5:00 o'clock P.M. The hearing will be held at City of Wheaton Council Chambers 303 W. Wesley Street Wheaton, Illinois

The purpose of the hearing will be to receive public comments on the proposal to adopt the 2025 Budget and Appropriation Ordinance.

By order of the President of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Wheaton Park District, DuPage County, Illinois.

Please contact Michael J. Benard, Board Secretary, for further information. mbenard@wheatonparks.org
Michael J. Benard
Secretary

The Agenda for November 20, 2024 5:00 pm Public Hearing is as follows:

CALL TO ORDER - ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARING

Conduct the Public Hearing Concerning the Intent of the Board of Commissioners of the Wheaton Park District, DuPage County Illinois, to Adopt a Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Period beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025

PUBLIC COMMENT COMMISSIONER COMMENT ADJOURNMENT

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the park district's ADA Compliance Officer, Michael Benard, at the park district's Administrative Office, 102 E. Wesley Street, Wheaton, IL Monday through Friday from 8:30 am until 4:30 pm at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified ASL interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice. Telephone number 630.665.4710; fax number 630.665.5880.